Golden Triangle

Land Surveying, Inc.

April 11, 2023



STATE OF CALIFORNIA MICRO SMALL BUSINESS DVBE CERTIFICATION #1770328 DIR REGISTRATION 1000015071 SAN DIEGO CITY ELBE 14GT1335

Project Labor Coordinator Attn: SDUSD PSA Coordination Team 4860 Ruffner Street San Diego, CA 92111

Fax: (858) 496-1953

Email: ianderson1@sandi.net

Attention: Mr. Ivory J. Anderson, Jr. MBA/MSLS

Re: San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement Construction and Major Rehabilitation Funded By Proposition S ("PSA")

Dear Sir:

This is to confirm GOLDEN TRIANGLE LAND SURVEYING, Inc. agrees to be a party to and bound by the San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement - School Construction Major Rehabilitation Funded by Proposition S ("PSA") effective July 28, 2009, consisting of the Resolution dated July 28, 2009, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the San Diego Building and Construction Trades, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters, and Addendum No. 1, and as the PSA may, from time to time, be amended by the negotiating parties or interpreted pursuant to its terms. Such obligation to be a party and bound by this Agreement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this Company on the Project pursuant to SDUSD Contract No. CC23-0427-27 Furnish and Install Canopy-Mounted Solar Generation Systems Group 5A, and this Company shall require all of its subcontractors of whatever tier to be similarly bound for all work within the scope of the Agreement by signing and furnishing to you an identical Letter of Assent prior to their commencement of work

Sincerely,

Willard Hall President

1298 Navel Place, Vista, CA 92081

fax 888.904.6466

license LS 6788 exp 09/30/2024

Subcontractor's Pre-Job Conference Form: GOLDEN TRIANGLE LAND SURVEYING, INC.

Status Version
Published 1

Assigned PSA SpecialistEmailPhone NumberEdmundo Avila IIeavilaii@sandi.net(619) 885-5614

Subcontractor's Information

Contractor

GOLDEN TRIANGLE LAND SURVEYING, INC.

Company Address

1298 NAVEL PLACE VISTA, CA 92081

Phone Number

Fax Number

CSLB License Number DIR Number

1000015071

Contractor License Classification

Pre-Award & Contract Information

Bid Number Bid Title Prevaling Wage Determination

CC23-0427-24 FURNISH AND INSTALL CANOPY-MOUNTED 2022-2

SOLAR GENERATION SYSTEMS GROUP 5A

Contract Number Contract Title Contract Amount

CC23-0427-24 FURNISH AND INSTALL CANOPY-MOUNTED 8000000.00

SOLAR GENERATION SYSTEMS GROUP 5A

180

Overall Scope of Work for Which Your Company is Responsible

Overall Scope of Work

Provide Land Surveying Services as requested

Jobsite Scheduling Information

Expected Start Date Estimated Duration(Days)

4/17/2023

4/18/23. 7:56 AM

Number of Shifts

1

Pay Day

Friday

PSA Web Application

Shift Description

6:30 am - 3:00 pm

Pay Period End Day

Sunday

Jobsite Administration

JOBSITE CONTACT ?	ADMISTRATIVE ROLE	FIRST NAME	LAST NAME	EMAIL	PHONE
Yes	Superintendent	willard	hall	willardbh@att.net	(760) 207-1115
Yes	Lead	santo	pernicano	anthonypernicano@icloud.com	(619) 300-5288
Yes	Foreman	santo	pernicano	anthonypernicano@icloud.com	(619) 300-5288

Crew: field survey 1

Scope of Work your firm will perform on this project Layout location of proposed fixed improvements Equipment to be utilized in performing work on this Project

Land surveying Instruments and computers

Referral and Jurisdictional Assignment

UNION	DIR CLASSIFICATIO N	ASSIGNMENT STATUS	CREW MEMBER ACTIVITIES/RES PONSIBILITIES	SUMMARY OF WORK STATUS	ESTIMATED START - END DATE	ESTIMATED WORKFORCE AVERAGE	ESTIMATED WORKFORCE PEAK
Operating Engineers Local 12	Operator	Pending	land surveying	Pending	4/12/2023 - 10/12/2023	2	2

Add other direct Subcontractors not included on the Division of Work

TBD? TIERED SUBCONTRACTOR TIERED SUBCONTRACTOR'S SCOPE

Contractor not required to submit information